EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV464532643US

Form PTC-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 02 - 10 - 20(U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office HEET		
	.s. p. 972		
To the Director of the U.S. Pate 10293872	hed documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Jordi Miro	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sara Lee Household and Body Care Nederland B.V.		
Execution Date(s) 1/11/05 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: Street Address: Traverse 2		
3. Nature of conveyance:	3905 NL Veenendaal, The Netherlands		
	City:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Ony.		
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: The Netherlands Zip;		
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	l ached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: J. Jason Link	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1001 West Fourth Street	⊠ Enclosed		
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Winston-Salem	8. Payment Information		
State: NC Zip: 27101	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number : (336) 607-7300	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 336-607-7500	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: ilink@kilpatrickstockton.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature :	January 25, 2005		
J. Jason Link	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3		

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

0000053 29221972

02/09/2005 GTOH11 00000053 292 01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016231 FRAME: 0272

Attorney's I	Docket No.	52172/3087	39			PATENT
				☑ U.S. and/or ☑ ☑ U.S. Application		
		ASSIGNME	NT O	F INVENTION		
	receipt of			EE to ASSIGNOR owledged, and for o		
ASSIGNOR:						
Jordi Miró				erto Principe No. 13 7 Barcelona า	3	
						Spain
(type or print na	me of assigno	r)	Addres	ss		Nationality
hereby sells,	assigns ar	nd transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:						
Sara Lee Ho	ousehold a	nd Body Care N	ederla	and B.V.	Traverse 2 3905 NL Veel The Netherlar	
(type or print na	me of Assigne	ee)			Address	
a Netherland	ls Corporati	ion				
(Nationality)						
and the succ	essors ass	sions and legal re	oreser	ntatives of the ASSI	GNEE	
	,			f the following:	0,122	
\boxtimes	the entire	right, title and inte				
	☐ an undivided percent (%) interest					
for the United States and its territorial possessions						
	(check the	following box if for	oreign	rights are also to b	e assigned)	
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority						
in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:						
		AIR DEODO	RISIN	G APPARATUS		
and which is	found in					
(a)	X	U.S. patent appl	icatior	n executed on even	date herewith	
(b)				n executed on		
		ASSIGNOR sig	ning	R 3.21 for recordal below, hereby aut notes that the Declaration a	horize and re	equest my

Page 1 of 2

		executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.		
(c)		U.S. application serial no. 29/ filed on		
(d)		International application no. PCT//		
(e)		U.S. patent noissued		
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent		
		regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.		
(f)	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the		
		right to claim priority		
and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.				
ASSIGNO	OR hereby	covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance		
has been or	will be made	e or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;		
ASSIGNO	OR further	covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided		
promptly wit	h all pertine	nt facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters		
Patent and	legal equiva	alents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will		
testify as to	the same in	any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will		
promptly exe	ecute and de	eliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers,		
instruments	or affidavits	required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said		
application,	said inventio	on and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may		
be necessar	y or desirabl	e to carry out the purposes thereof.		
IN WITNES	S WHEREC	DF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this		
WARNING:	Date of signii checked abov	ng must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was		
Jordi Miró				

Signature of Inventor

(type name of Inventor)

Page 2 of 2

Attorney's [Docket No.	52172/3087	' 39			PATENT
				☑ U.S. and/or ☑ ☑ U.S. Application		ent
		ASSIGNME	NT O	F INVENTION		
	receipt of			EE to ASSIGNOR owledged, and for		
ASSIGNOR:						
Jordi Miró				erto Principe No. 13 7 Barcelona	3	
			Opan	,	S	pain
(type or print na	me of assigno	r)	Addres	ss	٨	lationality
hereby selis.	assions ar	nd transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:	, acc.g					
Sara Lee Ho	ousehold a	nd Body Care N	ederla	and B.V.	Traverse 2 3905 NL Veens The Netherland	
(type or print na	me of Assigne	ee)			Address	
a Netherland	ls Corporati	ion				
(Nationality)						
					IONEE	
and the succ	essors, ass	-	-	ntatives of the ASS f the following:	IGNEE	
×	the entire	right, title and inte		tive renewing.		
		led percen		%) interest		
for the United		d its territorial pos				
	(check the	e following box if f	oreign	rights are also to b	ne assigned)	
\boxtimes	and in all f	foreign countries,	includ	ling all rights to clai	m priority	
in and to any	all improve	ements which are	disclo	sed in the invention	n entitled:	
		AIR DEODO	RISIN	G APPARATUS		
and which is	found in					
(a)	X	U.S. patent appl	icatior	n executed on even	date herewith	
(b)		U.S. patent appl	ication	n executed on		
		ASSIGNOR sig	ning	R 3.21 for recorda below, hereby au n the Declaration	thorize and red	quest my

Page 1 of 2

		executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(c)		U.S. application serial no. 29/ filed on
(d)		International application no. PCT//
(e)		U.S. patent noissued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
		regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(f)	X	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
any continu	ation, divisi e-examinatio	Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or on, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any n thereof.
has been or	will be made	e or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNO	ok turner	covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided
promptly wit	h all pertine	nt facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters
Patent and	legal equiva	alents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will
testify as to	the same in	n any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will
promptly exe	ecute and de	eliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers,
instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said		
application,	said inventio	on and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may
be necessar	y or desirabl	e to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN WITNES	SS WHERE	DF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this
WARNING:	Date of signi checked abov	ng must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was
Jordi Miró		

Signature of Inventor

(type name of Inventor)

RECORDED: 01/25/2005

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016231 FRAME: 0276